MRD 10, 25, 99



O55410

Form PTO-1595	101186003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
1-31-92	RECORDATION FORM COVER	Patent and Trademark Office						
PATENTS ONLY								
To the Assistant Commissione of Pacints. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?								
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroshi KAMIYA	• • •							
Hiroshi KAMIYA	25 1900 NEC CORPOR 7-1, Shiba 5-cho							
	Minato-ku, Tok							
Additional name(s) of conveying party((2))	attachèd?							
□ yes ☑ no								
3. Nature of Conveyance:								
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached?						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	ames	no 🗹 no						
Other								
Execution Date: September 9, 1999								
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 9, 1999								
A. Patent Application 09/372.051	No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
5. Name and address of party to whom com		r of applications and registration involved:						
concerning document should be mailed:		1						
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK &	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•						
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800		☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.						
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		thorized to be charged to Deposit Account						
	8. Deposit Acco							
19-4880								
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and Signature.								
original document.	e foregoing information is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
FA		October 25, 1999						
J. Frank Osha Reg. No. 24, 625 Date								
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2								
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Do not detach this portion								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents								
Box Assignments								
Washington, D.C. 20231								

10/26/1999 SARAYA 00000122 09376051 40.00 0P

ルー は to マー・ 280~ 225名 - 臭の (神) かた

Assignment

Where	is, I,		Hiroshi Kam	iya			of
			Tokyo, Japa	n			_
hereinafter	called a	ssignor(s)), have invented	d certain imp	rovements in		
PRINT	ED CIRC	CUIT BOA	ARD SUPPRESS	SING RINGI	IG IN SIGNAL	WAVEFORMS	
and execu	ited an		on for Letters aber 9,			es of America	therefor an
Where		7-1, S Minato	rporation hiba 5-che -ku, Tokye	o, Japan	aterest in the app	dication and inve	ntion, and to
= :			be obtained the				
•					nereof is hereby	acknowledged,	
						he above named	assignee. its
						n and the inventi	
						ity under 35 U.S.	
¥/we reque	st the Co	mmission	er of Patents to	issue any Let	ters Patent grant	ed upon the inver	ntion set forth
in the app	lication t	to the as:	signee, its succ	cessors and	assigns; and I/w	e will execute wi	thout further
considerati	on all par	oers deem	ed necessary b	y the assigned	in connection wi	th the United State	s application
when calle	id upon	to do so l	by the assigned	8 .			
¥∕We h	ereby au	ithorize a	nd request my	attorneys SL	GHRUE, MION.	ZINN, MACPEA	K & SEAS of
2100 Penn	sylvania	Avenue, N	I.W., Washingto	n, D.C. 20037	-3202 to insert he	re in parentheses	s (Application
number)9/372 ,	051	, filed $\stackrel{ ext{A}}{=}$	ugust 11,	1999) the	e filing date and	application
number of	•	="	when known.				
Date:	Septem	ber 9,	s/	erjole	Kannya	74	
	1999				Hiros	hi Kamiya	
Date:			s/				
Date:			s/	<u></u>	/ N . 0		
Witness:				Kanuc	Salesina	,	
Date:	Septem 1999	ber 9,	3/	F	azuo Sakurai		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

8/92

RECORDED: 10/25/1999

Date: September 9,

PATENT

REEL: 010332 FRAME: 0272